NDbDC	0011975
, (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500083128995
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/04/0701041018 **52.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OT JAN -4 AH 9: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	Amena

R

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section

V Division of Corporations

# NAME OF CORPORATION: Centro De Adorcaion de Palm Beach, Corp.

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: N06000011978

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

**Belarminio Martinez** 

(Name of Contact Person)

Ministerios Nueva Vision, Inc.

(Firm/ Company)

921 East 47 Street

(Address)

Hialeah, Florida 33013

(City/ State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Belarminio Martinez		$at(^{305})$	688-5126	
(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:	:		
□\$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S2.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
<u>Mailing</u> Amendme		<u>Street A</u> Amendm	Address	

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Articles of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation

of

#### Centro de Adorcaion de Palm Beach, Corp.

07 JAN -4 AM 9:33

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florid Dented State) OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

#### N06000011978

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

### NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

(must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in language; "Company" or "Co." may **not** be used in the name of a not for profit corporation)

<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u>- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (<u>BE SPECIFIC</u>)

Article II (amended)- Mailing adress of the corporation is:

104 Broward Avenue Greenacres, Florida 33463

Article III (amended)- That the purposes for which it is formed are religious,

and charitable, and especially:

To conduct religious Services; to cultivate social intercourse among its members and

assist in improving and ameliorating the moral and social conditions of humanity;

to purchase, own, sell, mortagage and lease real estate and other property as may be

necessary for the purposes of this corporation; to recieve donations, to recieve, manage,

take, and hold real and personal property by gift, grant, devise, or bequest, and to sell

or dispose of the same; and to do every thing necessary, suitable, or proper for the

accomplishment of any of the purposes herein enumerated, or which shall at any time

appear conducive or expedient for the protection or benefit of this corporation.

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Centro de Adoracion de Palm Beach, Corp. (continued)

Article VIII (addition): That it is a corporation which does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit to the members thereof, and therefore there shall be no capital stock.

#### Article IX (addition): Trust Clause:

"In trust for the use and benefit of the Free Methodist Church of North America, incorporated under the name of 'The Free Methodist Church of North America,' subject to the *Book of Discipline*, usages, and ministerial appointments of said church, as from time to time authorized and declared; and, if sold, the proceeds shall be disposed and used in accordance with the provisions of said *Book of Discipline*, and the civil law; and in further trust and confidence that in the houses of worship now constructed or that may here after be constructed on said promises hereby conveyed, the seats shall be forever free; and in further trust and confidence that the said trustees and their successors in office shall permit at all times the preachers who may be duly authorized according to the *Book of Discipline* of the said Free Methodist Church, to hold religious services in said houses of worship according to said *Book of Discipline*."

#### Article X (addition)- Rules and Regulations:

That said corporation shall be subject to the rules, regulations, and *Book of Discipline* of The Free Methodist Church of North America as from time to time adopted by the General Conference of the Free Methodist Church of north America in so far as the same do not contravene or conflict with the laws of the State of Florida. The Book of Discipline, rules and regulations of the free Methodist Church as from time to time adopted by the General Conference of The Free Methodist Church of North America shall at all times be a part of the bylaws of this corporation.

. 31

The date of ado	ption of the amendment(	(s) was:	12/13/06

Effective date if applicable: \_

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s) (C)

(CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
- ✓ There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

Belarminio Martinez

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Chairman & Director

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35